[Extending the Asthma Task Force to June 30, 2005.]

## Resolution to extend the Asthma Task Force to June 30, 2005.

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Asthma Task Force was to complete a strategic plan with recommendations for legislative action and city-wide strategies to manage and prevent asthma in the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, the Asthma Task Force is about to embark on the second phase of its duties, to advocate for and monitor the implementation of its recommendations and report back on progress to the Board of Supervisors every six months; and,

WHEREAS, the Asthma Task Force garnered recognition and support for its work with a three year \$450,000 grant from the California Endowment on March 1, 2002 which the American Lung Association helped to secure on behalf of the Asthma Task Force; and,

WHEREAS, the Asthma Task Force needs additional time to complete its duties of advocating for and monitoring implementation of its recommendations; and,

WHEREAS, the Asthma Task Force wishes to take full advantage of the opportunities provided by the grant from the California Endowment; and,

WHEREAS, an extension of the Task Force will help to ensure that key aspects of the plan are implemented to address the needs of families, communities, institutions, and the city with regards to asthma management and prevention; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby extends the term of the San Francisco Asthma Task Force and all of its appointed members from June 30, 2003 to June 30, 2005.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	030533	Date Passed:
Resolution to exte	end the Asthma 1	Fask Force to June 30, 2005.
April 8, 200	Ayes: 9 - Daly	ervisors — ADOPTED y, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin mmiano, Sandoval
	File No. 030533	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 8, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	APR 18 20	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.